

SC No. 6956/2025
STATE Vs. DINESH ALIES ARJUN MONTI ETC
FIR No. 409/2025
PS (Bhalswa Dairy)

03.08.2026

Present: Sh. J.S. Malik, Ld. Substitute Addl. PP for the State.
Accused Dinesh @ Arjun produced from JC (Jail no. 3 Tihar).
Accused Rishikesh @ Golu is on bail in person.
Sh. Ashok Kumar Singh, Ld. Counsel for accused Dinesh @ Arjun.
Sh. Pankaj and Sh. Abhishek Victor, Ld. Counsels for the accused Rishikesh @ Golu.

FSL result is reported to be still awaited.

Notice be issued to SHO concerned with direction to take appropriate steps and expedite the proceedings and file the FSL result by the next date of hearing.

Notice be also issued to the IO for next date of hearing.

Let a separate priority letter be also sent to the Director, FSL in this regard for the NDOH.

Put up for FSL result / further proceedings on 22.09.2026.

(VANDANA)
Addl. Sessions Judge-02(North)
Rohini Courts Delhi
03.08.2026